®
AWWA DEX
Double Eccentric  Butterfly Valve
www.AvTekValves.com 2
Dry Disc Hub
The advanced dry disc hub and shaft design
is achieved through multiple O-Ring seals on
both the upper and lower shafts. This

www.AvTekValves.comRev: G 12/17 6
Seat Options
ELASTOMER TYPE CODE
EPDM E
HEAT EPDM E1 Hot water steam (Refer to EPDM) (-22° + 290°F)
NEOPRENE C Alcali acids, acids base (-40° +200°F)
NBR / BUNA-N® N Gasoline, diesel oil, vegetable oils, machine oils,
natural gas sea water, synthetic thinner (-20° +195°F)
VITON® / FKM V Acid, detergant, water, steam, vegetable oils  (-20°F
+390°F)
HYPALON H Petroleum, hydroxides, alcohol, alcali (-20° + 275°F)
SILICONE S Vegetable oils, water, steam (-20° + 345°F)
Natural Rubber / NR R
Note:  These temperatures are displayed only for the valve seat.
Please also check the temperature for the other valve parts of the valve plus actuator.
APPLICATIONS
AAir, water, ethyl alcohol, sugar industry, ammonium weak
acids, hot water (-20F° + 230°F)
Abrasion resistance, cement, sand, lime
stone etc.b(-10° + 185°F)
www.AvTekValves.comRev: G 12/17
7
Body Options
The Av-Tek Double Eccentric Butterfly Valves body is
available in many options above the standard Ductile Iron
option.  These options include:
• 316 Stainless Steel
• 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel
• 2207 Super Duplex Stainless Steel
• Aluminum Bronze
For applications where sea life, such as Quagga or Zebra Mussels are present in the
water, we recommend using Ebonite hard rubber lining.  This is an option for all DEX
valves, sizes 6" - 108".
Disc Options
The Av-Tek Double Eccentric Butterfly valves disc is available in many options
above the standard Ductile Iron option.  These options include:
• 316 Stainless Steel
• 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel
• 2207 Super Duplex Stainless Steel
• Aluminum Bronze
• Ebonite encapsulated
*Valve shown with DI Body, ALBZ Disc
and ebonite lining.
trent
Rectangle
www.AvTekValves.com 8
DEX Butterfly Valve
Parts and Materials Specifications
Rev: G  12/17
P.No Part Name Material
1 Body A536 Gr 65-45-12*
1A Body Seat Type 316L NiCr Stainless
Steel Overlay with Welding
2 Disc A536 GR 65-45-12*
3 Disc Seat EPDM*
4 Retaining Ring Type 304 Stainless Steel*
5 Bolt Type 304 Stainless Steel*
6 Front – Back Bushing Bronze C90800
7 O-ring EPDM
8 O-ring EPDM
9 Front Shaft 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel*
10 Pin 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel *
11 Back Shaft 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel*
12 Front Adjustment Bushing St 37 Carbon Steel
13 Front Cover A536 Gr 65-45-12
14 Back Cover A536 Gr 65-45-12
15 Bolt Type 304 Stainless Steel
16 Setscrew Type 304 Stainless Steel
17 Key C 45 k Steel
18 O-ring EPDM
19 Washer Type 304 Stainless Steel
20 Bolt Type 304 Stainless Steel
21 Bolt Type 304 Stainless Steel